
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 115 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.06.2019 

 

CLOSED JUTE MILLS 

 

115.  PROF. SAUGATA ROY: 

 

Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to open the closed jute mills in 

the country; 

 

(b)  if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise; 

 

 

(c)  the number of jute mills closed during the last five years in the country; and 

 

(d) the steps taken to rehabilitate the employees of such mills?  

 
 उत्तर 

ANSWER 

वस्त्र मंरी (श्रीमती स्त्मतृत ज़ूबिन इरानी) 
MINISTER OF TEXTILES 

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 

 

 

(a) & (b): No Sir. 

 

(c):  The number of jute mills closed as on 31
st
 March, 2019 stands at 25. 

 

(d): Since most of the Jute mills are under private management, Govt. has 

no specific scheme to rehabilitate the employees of such mills.  

********** 


